1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jacksonville, Florida, USA – 32225

Date: 8th May, 2024

To,

Listing Department,	Manager, CRD
The National Stock Exchange of India	BSE Ltd
Limited	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,	Dalal Street,
Bandra Kurla Complex,	Mumbai — 400 001.
Bandra (E),	
Mumbai - 400 051	

Script Code: NSE - DUCON, BSE-534674

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011, I hereby inform the Stock Exchange and the Company that Equity Shares encumbered by me have been invoked by the lender.

Please find enclosed herewith Annexure I for more details

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

(Arun Govil, Promoter)

Encl: a/a

CC:

Ducon Infratechnologies Limited, Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane 400604

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jacksonvillle, Florida, USA – 32225

ANNEXURE I

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations) 2011

PART A: Details of acquisition/disposal

Name of the target company (TC)	Ducon Infratechnologies Limited							
Name of the acquirer and person acting in concert	Arun Govil							
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes							
Promoter/Promoter group								
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	National Stock Exchange of India Limited							
shares of TC are listed	BSE Limited	8						
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total	% w.r.t total					
		share/voting	diluted					
		capital	share/voting					
		wherever	capital of					
		applicable	the TC					
Before the acquisition/disposal under								
consideration, holding of acquirer along with								
PACs of:								
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,50,84,665	51.96%	51.96%					
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	2,00,00,000	7.69%	7.69%					
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)								
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity								
shares	0	0	0					
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other								
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	0	0	0					
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify								
holding in each category)								
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	15,50,84,665	59.66%	59.66%					
Details of acquisition/Invocation								
a) Shares carrying voting acquired	0	0	0					
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0	0					
rights								
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other								
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	0	0	0					
category) instrument acquired	(2.00.00.000)	(7 (00/)	(7.600/)					
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	(2,00,00,000)	(7.69%)	(7.69%)					
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others, Invocation)	(2.00.00.000)	(7.600/)	(7, 600/)					
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	(2,00,00,000)	(7.69%)	(7.69%)					
After the acquisition/Invocation, holding of								
acquirer along with PACs of:	12 50 94 665	51.060/	51.060/					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	13,50,84,665	51.96%	51.96%					
b) VRs otherwise man by equity shares	0	0	0					
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	0	0	0					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	0	0	0					
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify								

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jacksonville, Florida, USA – 32225

holding in each category) after acquisition						
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	0	0	0			
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)						
e) total $(a+b+c+d)$	13,50,84,665	51.96%	51.96%			
Mode of acquisition/Invocation (e.g., open market	Off Market					
/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment/						
inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)						
Salient features of the securities acquired/disposed	Equity Shares					
including time till redemption, ratio at which it						
can be converted into equity shares, etc.						
Date of acquisition/Sale/ date of receipt of	6 th May, 2024					
intimation of allotment/Invocation of						
shares/ VR/warrants/convertible securities/any						
other instrument at entitles the acquirer to						
receive/dispose shares in the TC.						
Equity shares capital / total voting capital of the	25,99,40,469equity shares of Re. 1/- each					
TC before the said acquisition/disposal	aggregating Rs.25,99,40,469 /-					
Equity shares capital/ total voting capital of the	25,99,40,469 equity shares of Re. 1/- each					
TC after the said acquisition/disposal	aggregating Rs.25,	99,40,469/-				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	25,99,40,469 Equit	y Shares of Re.1	/- each			
the said acquisition/disposal	aggregating Rs. 25,	,99,40,469/-				

Part-B Name of the Target Company: Ducon Infratechnologies Ltd.

Name(s) of the acquirer and	Whether the acquirer belongs to	PAN of the acquirer and Persons
Persons Acting in belongs to	Promoter/Promoter group	Acting
and/ or PACs Concert (PAC)		-
with the acquirer		
Arun Govil	Yes	AKVPG8378A

Arun Govi

Signature of the acquirer/ seller/ Authorised Signatory

Place: USA

Date: 8th May 2024

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jackson villle, Florida, USA - 32225

Date: 8th May, 2024

To,

Ducon Infratechnologies Limited,	BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
Ducon House, Plot No. A/4, Road No. 1, MIDC,	P J Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza,				
Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane – 400604.	Mumbai-400001.	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),				
	Script Code - 534674	Mumbai – 400051				
		Symbol - DUCON				

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for Encumbrance of Promoter

Pursuant to Regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, I hereby inform the exchange about invocation of equity shares of the Company by the lender.

The details of the Invocation are attached herewith in Annexure I.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Arun Govi

Arun Govil

Promoter of Ducon Infratechnologies Limited

Encl: As above

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jackson villle, Florida, USA - 32225

ANNEXURE-1

Disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation31(1)and31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)Regulations,2011											
Name of the Target Company(TC)	Ducon Infratechnologies Limited										
Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed	 BSE Limited National Stock Exchange Limited 										
Date of reporting	08/05/2024										
Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	Mr. Arun Govil										

Details of the invocation of encumbrance:

Name	of	Promote	er	Promoter		Details of	Details of events pertaining to encumbrance(3)								
the		holding	in the	holding a	already		1								
promo	oter	target		encumber	-		e								
(s) (compan	y(1)		. ,								shares		
PACs													{creation	[(2)+(
with													3)]/		
him*													release[(2	2)-(3)]	
													/invocatio	on[
													(2)-(3)]]		
		Numbe	% of	Number	% of	Type of	Date of	Type of	Reasons for	Number	% of	Name of	Number	% of	
		r	total		total	event	creation/rel	encumbranc	encumbran		share	the entity		total	
			share		share	(creation	ease/invoca	e(pledge/	ce		capital	in whose		share	
			capital		capital	/release	tion of	lien/non	**		_	favor		capital	
						/invocati	encumbran	disposal				shares			
						on)	ce	undertaking/				encumber			
							others)					ed			

Mr.	Arun	13,50,84,	51.66%	2,00,00,0	7.69%	Invocation	06.05.2024	Invocation of	Loan	(2,00,00,000)	(7.69%)	Mr. Pratik	-	-	
Govil		665		00				Pledge				Dabhi			

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jackson villle, Florida, USA - 32225

Jajataly signed by Arun Govil No CHUS, StrOthus, No CHUS, StrOthus, LSA 20-091 feeb-2032238 to 100394750cc1 8cc5c15565/2a to 15026887660 has have been conference of 15026887660 has have been conference to 15026887660 has have been conference of 150268760 has have been conference newdory-medical 22ndc 554607588025970c9f2239793, newdory-medical 22ndc 554607588025970c9f2239793, newdory-medical 22ndc 554607588025970c9f2239793, newdory-medical 22ndc 554607588025970c9f2239793, newdory-medical 22ndc 554607588025970c9f2239793, newdory-medical 22ndc 5546075893, newdory-medical 22ndc 5546075893, newdo

Signature of the Arun Govil

Place: USA

Date: 08.05.2024

*The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

^{**}For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

^{***}This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jackson ville, Florida, USA – 32225

To, The Compliance Officer Ducon Infratechnologies Limited A/4, Ducon House, MIDC Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 1, Thane (West), Mumbai, 400604

Script Code/Symbol: 534674/DUCON

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) (a) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (the "Insider Trading Regulations")

Dear Sir,

With respect to the captioned subject as required under Regulation 7(2) (a) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the Insider Trading Regulations, I, Arun Govil Promoter of Ducon Infratechnologies Limited, herewith enclose with this letter, a disclosure of the invocation of pledged shares by the lender in "Form C" (i.e. the relevant format under Regulation 7(2), as defined by the SEBI).

This letter is intended for the Company's and stock exchanges information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

Arun Govil

Company opposite yours across
Obs. 1001, and these
Obs. 1001, and these
Obs. 1001, and these
Obs. 1001, and these
Obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the
Obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the obs. 1000, and the
Obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the obs. 1000, and the
obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, and the
obs. 1001, an

Arun Govil

Promoter of Ducon Infratechnolgies Limited

Date: 08. 05.2024

CC: BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001. Script Code– 534674 **National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

ExchangePlaza,C-1,Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai–400051 Symbol– DUCON

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jackson villle, Florida, USA – 32225

FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: Ducon Infratechnologies Limited

ISIN of the company: INE741L01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

INF7411 01018

Name, PAN, CIN/DI N, & address With contact nos.	Categ ory of Perso n(Pro moter/ memb er of the promo ter group/	Securiti held pri acquisit disposal	or to ion /	Type	No.	ired /Dis	Trans	Secur held post acquis dispos	sition/	Date allotme advice acquisi of shar disposa shares, specify	tion es/ al of	Dat e of inti ma tio n to co mp any	Mode of acqui sition /dispo sal (on mark et/pu blic/ri ghts/	Exch ange on whic h the trade was exec uted
	design ated person /Direc tors/i mmed iate Relati ve to/oth ers etc.)	of securit ies (For eg Shares , Warra nts, Conve rtible Deben tures , Rights entitle ments etc.)	and % of shar e hold ing	of secur ities (For eg.— Share s, Warr ants, Conv ertibl e Debe nture s, Right s entitl emen t, etc.)			action Type (Purch ase/ sale Pledg e / Revoc ation / Invoc ation / Others - please specif y)	e of secu ritie s (For eg. – Shar es, War rant s, Con verti ble Deb entu res, Rig hts Enti tlem ent, etc.)	and % of share h oldin g				prefer ential offer/ off mark et/Int er -se transf er, ESOP s etc.)	
Name: Arun Govil	Promo ter	Equity Shares	15,5 0,84 ,665	Equit y Share s	2,00, 00,00 0	14,14, 00,00 0	Invoc ation	Equ ity shar es	13,50 ,84,6 65	06/05 /2024	06/ 05/ 202 4	08/ 05/ 20 24	Off Mark et	NA

1232, Winsdor Harbour Dr, Jackson ville, Florida, USA – 32225

PAN:			59.6		7.69				51.96					
AKVPG			6%		%				%					
8378A														
Address														
: 1232,														
Winsdor														
Harbour														
Dr														
Jackson														
villle														
Florida														
USA														
32225														
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivat	Exchange trade was exe	on ecuted	which	the					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Buy		Sell					
-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	•		<u> </u>

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Arun Govil Digitally signed by Arun Govl
Dix c105, 14-00hers,
2.5.4.20-903 featc03882.5861.306394759cc1 8cc5.c556
572aer 305c886746674ba10-448464,
potalsCoder/039909, steene-31 KNOLL NR ROSL NN
HTS NY 11377,
pileudorymm-662.32246c5.6ee07538.6023973e0325.0379
steeliNambrevaribad25897.273614.66564-973ba195673
e423c6fbc69716722e6h66035ae6fbcd, or/Personal,
com/Arun Goods.

Name & Signature: Arun Govil

Designation: Promoter

Date: 08/05/2024

Place: USA